Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Purpose of this guide
This document is intended to help network
planners and engineers who are familiar with
the Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
Switches deploy the Cisco Catalyst 9200CX
Series Switches in the enterprise networking

simplicity without compromise –it is secure,
always on and provides IT simplicity.
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Introduction
Purpose of this guide
Why migrate?
System hardware
System software
System default behavior
Operations
Software features
Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
platform-specific commands
Conclusion
Appendix A
How to buy
The Cisco Catalyst 9200CX Series Switches are also built with the latest Cisco Unified Access®
Data Plane 2.0 (UADP 2.0) mini Application-Specific Integrated Circuit (ASIC) and an internal ARM
based CPU with open Cisco IOS® XE Software, a converged operating system. Together, they deliver
model-driven programmability, streaming telemetry, application visibility, stronger security with
MACsec and support for higher-bandwidth uplinks, and a more advanced operating system than the
Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series.
System hardware
The Cisco Catalyst 9200CX Series is based on Cisco’s UADP 2.0 mini ASIC architecture and an
internal ARM CPU architecture. This allows the switch to run with the Cisco IOS-XE operating
system, which enables the switch to support standard YANG models through NETCONF or
RESTCONF and to run scripts natively within the switch.
Table 1 lists the system hardware differences between the Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
and 9200CX Series.
Table 1.	 Comparison of the Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series and 9200CX Series system hardware
Catalyst
9200CX Series
mGig/UPOE
Switch
Catalyst
9200CX Series
POE+ switches
Catalyst
9200CX Series
Data-Only
switch
Catalyst
3560CX Series
switches
CPU 4 Core
@500Mhz
Embedded
ARM
4 Core
@375Mhz
Embedded
ARM
4 Core
@375Mhz
Embedded
ARM
Dual Core
CPU@600MHz
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Introduction
Purpose of this guide
Why migrate?
System hardware
System software
System default behavior
Operations
Software features
Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
platform-specific commands
Conclusion
Appendix A
How to buy
Catalyst
9200CX Series
mGig/UPOE
Switch
Catalyst
9200CX Series
POE+ switches
Catalyst
9200CX Series
Data-Only
switch
Catalyst
3560CX Series
switches
DRAM (DDR3) 4GB 4GB 4GB 512MB
Flash On
board
8GB 8GB 8GB 128MB
Buffer 6MB/ASIC 6MB/ASIC 6MB/ASIC 4MB/ASIC
Power Supply 315W (Internal)
[AC and HVDC
options]
315W (Internal)
[AC and HVDC
options]
80W (External)
or 802.3bt
Type 3 Class
6 60W Uplink
Powered
300W
(Internal) or
UPOE+ Uplink
Powered
Switching
Bandwidth
128GB 60GB/68GB 70GB 64GB
MACsec 256-Bit
MACsec
256-Bit
MACsec
256-Bit
MACsec
802.1X-2010
(MKA) PSK
Support for
Switch-2-
Switch
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Introduction
Purpose of this guide
Why migrate?
System hardware
System software
System default behavior
Operations
Software features
Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
platform-specific commands
Conclusion
Appendix A
How to buy
Catalyst
9200CX Series
mGig/UPOE
Switch
Catalyst
9200CX Series
POE+ switches
Catalyst
9200CX Series
Data-Only
switch
Catalyst
3560CX Series
switches
Max PoE
Budget
240W 240W N/A 240W
Max Depth 9.6” (24.4cm) 9.6” (24.4cm) 6.5” (16.5cm) 10.6” (26.9cm)
Console Port USB Type
Micro-B
USB Type
Micro-B
USB Type
Micro-B
USB mini-B
and RJ-45
SD-Card Slot Support for
up-to 16GB
Support for
up-to 16GB
Support for
up-to 16GB
N/A
System software
With a consistent hardware architecture and a shared code base with the rest of the Catalyst 9000
family, the Catalyst 9200CX Series inherits enhanced functionalities that otherwise would not be
supported on Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX switches. These feature sets provide increased resiliency
and security through features such as MACsec, Cisco SD-Access, and support for Cisco TrustSec.
Table 2 Lists the major system software differences between Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
and 9200CX Series switches.
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Introduction

shutdown
end
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Introduction
Purpose of this guide
Why migrate?
System hardware
System software
System default behavior
Operations
Software features
Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
platform-specific commands
Conclusion
Appendix A
How to buy
•	 Control Plane Policing (CoPP) - CoPP is enabled on the Cisco Catalyst 9200CX Series with default
policing rates for different classes of traffic. These policing rates are optimized for a typical
campus environment. The policing rates can be changed or disabled for different application
environments. On the Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/33560CX Series, CoPP is not enabled by default,
but the system provides a macro to create the different classes, and the user can specify the
policing rate for different classes.
Operations
Interface reference
Cisco Catalyst 9200CX Series Switches have Gigabit Ethernet (GE) and 10-GE ports only. The uplink
ports on the Catalyst 2960CX Series had <Type><Slot#>/<Bay#>/<Port#>, whereas the 9200 Series has
<Type><Switch#>/<Bay#>/<Port#>. Table 4 Compares the interface numbering between the two
platforms.
Table 4.	 Switch interface naming and numbering conventions
Catalyst 9200CX Series Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
GE downlink GigabitEthernet1/0/1 GigabitEthernet0/1
mGig/10G downlink Te1/0/5 Te1/0/5
GE uplink GigabitEthernet1/1/1 GigabitEthernet0/9
10-GE uplink TenGigabitEthernet1/1/3 TenGigabitEthernet 1/0/1
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Introduction
Purpose of this guide
Why migrate?
System hardware
System software
System default behavior
Operations
Software features
Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
platform-specific commands
Conclusion
Appendix A
How to buy
Software features
For details on the features supported on the Cisco Catalyst 9200CX Series, use the Feature
Navigator on cisco.com. For customers migrating from the Cisco Catalyst 2960CX Series to the
9200CX Series, following are the only feature differences:
System MTU
On the Cisco Catalyst 9200CX Series, the global command “system mtu <1500-9198>” sets the
global MTU for all interfaces, whereas on 2960CX/3560CX Series the command to set MTU was
“system mtu jumbo <1500-9198>”. With the Cisco Catalyst 9200CX Series, the IP MTU is a per-
interface-level command that sets a protocol-specific MTU for the interface. Table 5 explains how to
set the system MTU.
Table 5.	 Setting the system MTU
Catalyst 9200CX Series Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
System MTU C9200CX (config)# system
mtu ?
<1500-9198> MTU size in
bytes
C3560CX (config)# system mtu
jumbo ?
<1500-9198> MTU size in bytes
IP MTU C9200CX (config)# int
gi1/0/1 C9200CX

• With mounting tray with magnet
  (in case of metal desk or shelf)
Ordering guide  Cisco public
© 2023  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.
Contents
Introduction
Purpose of this guide
Why migrate?
System hardware
System software
System default behavior
Operations
Software features
Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
platform-specific commands
Conclusion
Appendix A
How to buy
Conclusion
The Cisco Catalyst 9200CX Series is Cisco’s latest addition to our fixed enterprise switching access
platform. It is the new generation of the access platform, with many additional capabilities, and is well-
suited for enterprises looking to migrate from their existing Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
deployment.
Appendix A
If your device has no legacy IP device-tracking or IPv6 snooping configurations, you can use only
the new SISF-based device-tracking commands for all your future configurations. The legacy IPDT
commands and IPv6 snooping commands are not available.
Table 12 displays the new SISF-based device-tracking commands and the corresponding IPDT and
IPv6 snooping commands.
Table 12.	  IPDT, IPv6 snooping, and device-tracking CLI compatibility
IP device tracking IPv6 snooping SISF-based device tracking
IP device tracking
probe count
Not Supported Not Supported
IP device tracking
probe delay
ipv6 neighbor binding
reachable-lifetime
device-tracking policy
reachable-lifetime
IP device tracking
probe interval
ipv6 snooping tracking
retry-interval
device-tracking policy
retry-interval
IP device tracking
probe use-svi
Accepted and interpreted
as IP device tracking probe
auto-source override
Accepted and interpreted
as IP device tracking probe
auto-source override
Ordering guide  Cisco public
Contents
Introduction
Purpose of this guide
Why migrate?
System hardware
System software
System default behavior
Operations
Software features
Cisco Catalyst 2960CX/3560CX Series
platform-specific commands
Conclusion
Appendix A
How to buy
IP device tracking IPv6 snooping SISF-based device tracking
IP device tracking probe
auto-source fallback
Not supported Not supported